
2004 Texas Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 14, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 39-26   Conf: 19-11Home: 20-9Away: 12-14Neutral: 7-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (484), Opp (479)   DPs Turned: Team (59), Opp (54)   IBB: Team (5), Neuman (2), Cogbill (1), Dahlberg (1), Huffman (1), Opp
(10)   Picked Off: 27 (1), 4 (1), Duran (1), Estrada (1), Neuman (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Dahlberg (9), Saenz (1), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Arif 1, Espineli 1, Jerome 1, Mokry 1, Perry 1, Weems 1,
White 1, Totals , Opp (5)   SBA/ATT: Totals (138-197), Dahlberg (65-90), Underwood (16-23), Jerome (12-17), Weems (9-12), Espineli (8-
12), Findlay (8-11), McGough (6-6), Saenz (4-5), Perry (3-7), Mokry (2-4), White (2-4), 13 (1-1), Allar (1-2), Arif (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Huffman, Chad .383 64-64 253 68 97 20 1 9 44 146 .577 23 22 28 5 .477 0 0 3-6 188 19 5 .976
44 Adams, Austin .344 57-51 183 32 63 12 0 7 41 96 .525 15 6 31 3 .404 4 0 1-3 120 4 4 .969
16 Cogbill, Bo .331 62-59 242 46 80 18 2 4 52 114 .471 16 3 28 6 .376 2 1 7-8 75 35 9 .924
5 Duran, German .330 51-51 191 46 63 16 0 5 27 94 .492 30 3 29 2 .427 1 1 9-11 81 122 20 .910
34 Neuman, Chris .314 65-65 258 41 81 12 3 12 58 135 .523 24 4 50 6 .378 2 0 6-10 377 31 2 .995
3 Ford, Shelby .301 64-64 249 66 75 13 3 16 56 142 .570 28 18 30 1 .410 0 0 6-8 50 120 23 .881
27 27 .292 64-64 250 50 73 10 3 4 30 101 .404 31 6 34 4 .378 4 6 23-32 139 167 8 .975
36 Dahlberg, Kyle .234 64-61 192 23 45 11 0 6 27 74 .385 11 11 57 4 .312 1 12 0-1 420 38 6 .987
33 Estrada, J.J. .188 52-45 154 20 29 4 1 8 24 59 .383 15 3 46 2 .273 0 5 1-5 89 3 4 .958
32 Thompson, Kenny .293 26-11 41 5 12 0 0 0 4 12 .293 4 3 15 1 .396 0 1 0-2 0 0 0 .000
19 19 .267 17-2 15 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 .267 1 0 2 1 .313 0 0 1-2 11 0 1 .917
37 Stephens, Sean .234 41-22 94 11 22 1 0 2 11 29 .309 11 5 31 0 .342 1 0 3-4 61 3 1 .985
43 Pokluda, D.J. .146 25-12 48 9 7 2 0 0 2 9 .188 12 2 12 3 .339 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
39 Weems, Ryan .143 28-13 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 0 1 0 .143 0 0 0-0 4 12 1 .941
4 4 .128 26-10 47 7 6 0 0 0 2 6 .128 4 2 13 1 .226 0 1 2-2 23 0 1 .958
14 Saenz, Chris .118 19-4 17 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .118 4 0 5 2 .286 0 0 0-0 36 4 0 1.000
15 15 .000 4-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
Totals

.294 65-65 2245 427 660
11
9 13 73 380

102
4 .456

22
9 88 415 41 .379 15 27 63-95

170
3 643 93 .962

Opponents
.296 65-65 2266 389 670

13
3 18 49 352 986 .435

19
5 50 456 46 .361 23 44 69-102

167
9 688 91 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
8 8 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
47 Findlay, Robbie 2.73 6-1 32 2 0 0-0 11 56.0 40 21 17 22 63 5 1 4 .199 4 5 0 4 0
23 Perry, Chase 3.72 0-1 13 5 0 0-0 0 36.1 34 18 15 17 28 8 0 2 .264 7 6 2 2 3
21 Jerome, Clayton 4.07 9-6 18 18 2 2-0 0 110.2 106 66 50 40 89 22 4 10 .248 5 11 2 4 6
50 Underwood, Chad 4.24 7-3 25 3 0 0-0 1 70.0 87 39 33 14 50 16 1 2 .306 7 8 2 1 5
31 Espineli, Eugene 4.63 9-5 20 16 0 0-0 0 107.0 124 63 55 27 88 24 3 12 .293 8 7 1 2 11
20 White, Chris 5.40 0-0 21 0 0 0-0 0 21.2 30 16 13 7 14 7 1 2 .353 1 2 1 3 6
16 Cogbill, Bo 6.35 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 5 4 4 6 4 0 1 .261 2 2 0 0 0
46 Mokry, Clint 6.38 1-3 7 4 0 0-0 0 18.1 28 21 13 6 11 1 0 3 .341 0 2 1 0 3
26 Arif, Omar 6.52 0-1 12 3 0 0-0 0 19.1 28 18 14 6 14 4 0 1 .333 1 2 2 0 2
39 Weems, Ryan 6.55 6-3 21 13 1 0-0 0 77.0 103 62 56 22 57 18 6 10 .322 8 4 2 2 4
53 Allar, Andrew 7.89 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 1 21.2 36 20 19 9 16 14 0 1 .371 1 0 2 1 2
11 McGough, Tim 8.76 1-2 11 1 0 0-0 1 12.1 21 14 12 10 8 3 1 0 .396 1 0 0 2 1
13 13 17.05 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.1 12 12 12 8 7 4 1 0 .429 1 1 0 1 1
59 59 18.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 9 8 8 1 3 2 0 1 .450 0 0 1 1 0
40 Nesloney, Ryan 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 6 6 6 2 2 1 0 0 .667 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.17 39-26 207 65 3 2 14 567.2 670 389 326 195 456 133 18 49 .296 46 50 16 23 44
Opponents 5.82 26-39 198 65 3 3 12 559.2 660 427 362 229 415 119 13 73 .294 52 88 11 15 27



2004 Texas Christian University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 14, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
14 Saenz, Chris 40 36 4 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 1 0
31 Espineli, Eugene 22 5 17 0 1.000 1 8 4 .667 0 0
47 Findlay, Robbie 12 4 8 0 1.000 0 8 3 .727 0 0
53 Allar, Andrew 10 3 7 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
20 White, Chris 9 0 9 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
26 Arif, Omar 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
59 59 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 15 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 13 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Neuman, Chris 410 377 31 2 .995 43 0 0 — 0 0
36 Dahlberg, Kyle 464 420 38 6 .987 3 65 25 .722 9 0
37 Stephens, Sean 65 61 3 1 .985 1 0 0 — 0 0
17 Huffman, Chad 212 188 19 5 .976 11 0 0 — 0 0
27 27 314 139 167 8 .975 42 0 0 — 0 0
44 Adams, Austin 128 120 4 4 .969 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Estrada, J.J. 96 89 3 4 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 4 24 23 0 1 .958 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Weems, Ryan 17 4 12 1 .941 2 9 3 .750 0 0
16 Cogbill, Bo 119 75 35 9 .924 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 19 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Duran, German 223 81 122 20 .910 31 0 0 — 0 0
50 Underwood, Chad 22 4 16 2 .909 0 16 7 .696 0 0
21 Jerome, Clayton 20 6 12 2 .900 1 12 5 .706 0 0
3 Ford, Shelby 193 50 120 23 .881 13 0 0 — 0 0
11 McGough, Tim 4 1 2 1 .750 1 6 0 1.000 0 0
46 Mokry, Clint 4 1 2 1 .750 0 2 2 .500 0 0
23 Perry, Chase 5 1 2 2 .600 0 3 4 .429 0 0
32 Thompson, Kenny 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 8 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Nesloney, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Pokluda, D.J. 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2439 1703 643 93 .962 158 69 29 .701 10 0
Opponents 2458 1679 688 91 .963 143 63 30 .677 9 2


